LWML CNH 2024 CONVENTION

SCHEDULE (short form)

FRIDAY, April 19

11:00-6:00

11:30-1:00

1:00-3:00

3:15-4:30

4:00-6:00

6:30-9:00

Hotel Lobby
Convention Lobby
Thoroughbred
Buckskin

Derby
Morgan/Quarter

on-your-own

Palomino/Appaloosa

Palomino/Appaloosa

on-your-own

Trinity Lutheran Church

Trinity Parish Hall

SATURDAY, April 20

6:00-8:00

7:00-8:00

8:00-8:30

8:30-12:00

Hotel Restaurant

Palomino/Appaloosa

Palomino/Appaloosa

Palomino/Appaloosa

Buckskin
Morgan/Quarter

Room Check-in

Registration Check-in

Banner Drop Off / Storage / Hostesses
Exhibit Hall Open

In-Gathering

Servant Events

LUNCH (restaurant map in folder)

Worship & the Word (SWAP)
Pastor Colter Knippa, Widstrands

SESSION I — Delegate Assembly (voting)
DINNER (Hotel Restaurant open; see restaurant map)
Ecclesiastical Procession (all pastors-white vestments)
Worship Service with Communion

Pastor Brian Cummins, Trinity Lutheran
Offering #1— LWML & CNH MITES

Hospitality / Fellowship

BREAKFAST
Prayer Service led by Pastor David Floyd
Songfest

SESSION Il — Opening Ceremonies
Bible Study — Jane Hoffmann

Exhibit Hall Open (open at end of Session II)
Servant Events (open at end of Session Il)
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12:00-1:00 Palomino/Appaloosa PLATED LUNCH (badges checked)
1:00-1:30 Palomino/Appaloosa Songfest

1:30-3:30 Palomino/Appaloosa SESSION 1l
Offering #2 - Steinbeck Scholarship Fund
Bible Study — Jane Hoffmann

3:30-5:30 Hotel Lobby (carpool) Turtle Bay Exploration Park (Meditation Prayer Walk)

3:30-6:30 Buckskin Exhibit Hall Open
Derby/Morgan/Quarter Servant Events

5:00-6:30 Palomino/Appaloosa Choir Rehearsal

EXHIBITS AND SERVANT EVENTS CLOSE AT 6:30

7:00 Palomino/Appaloosa BANQUET / Entertainment (badges checked)

SUNDAY, April 21
6:00-8:00 Hotel Restaurant BREAKFAST
Derby YWR Breakfast (President, LWML Rep, Zone Presidents)

MUST CHECK-OUT OF ROOMS & PACK-UP AT THIS TIME
THEN COME BACK TO THE BALLROOM!

8:30-9:00 Palomino/Appaloosa Songfest

9:00 Palomino/Appaloosa SESSION IV
Installation of Officers
Ingathering Dedication

15 MINUTE BREAK / PREPARE FOR WORSHIP SERVICE

Pre-Service Singing
Sending Worship Service
Offering #3 - Reuben Memorial Fund

Adjournment
Doxology
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