LWML CNH 2024 CONVENTION SCHEDULE (short form)

FRIDAY, April 19

11:00-6:00	Hotel Lobby Convention Lobby Thoroughbred Buckskin Derby Morgan/Quarter	Room Check-in Registration Check-in Banner Drop Off / Storage / Hostesses Exhibit Hall Open In-Gathering Servant Events
11:30-1:00	on-your-own	LUNCH (restaurant map in folder)
1:00-3:00	Palomino/Appaloosa	Worship & the Word (SWAP) Pastor Colter Knippa, Widstrands
3:15-4:30	Palomino/Appaloosa	SESSION I – Delegate Assembly (voting)
4:00-6:00	on-your-own	DINNER (Hotel Restaurant open; see restaurant map)
6:30-9:00	Trinity Lutheran Church	Ecclesiastical Procession (all pastors-white vestments) Worship Service with Communion Pastor Brian Cummins, Trinity Lutheran Offering #1– LWML & CNH MITES
	Trinity Parish Hall	Hospitality / Fellowship

SATURDAY, April 20

6:00-8:00	Hotel Restaurant	BREAKFAST
7:00-8:00	Palomino/Appaloosa	Prayer Service led by Pastor David Floyd
8:00-8:30	Palomino/Appaloosa	Songfest
8:30-12:00	Palomino/Appaloosa	SESSION II – Opening Ceremonies Bible Study – Jane Hoffmann
	Buckskin Morgan/Quarter	Exhibit Hall Open (open at end of Session II) Servant Events (open at end of Session II)

12:00-1:00	Palomino/Appaloosa	PLATED LUNCH (badges checked)
1:00-1:30	Palomino/Appaloosa	Songfest
1:30-3:30	Palomino/Appaloosa	SESSION III Offering #2 - Steinbeck Scholarship Fund Bible Study – Jane Hoffmann
3:30-5:30	Hotel Lobby (carpool)	Turtle Bay Exploration Park (Meditation Prayer Walk)
	Buckskin Derby/Morgan/Quarter	Exhibit Hall Open Servant Events
5:00-6:30	Palomino/Appaloosa	Choir Rehearsal

EXHIBITS AND SERVANT EVENTS CLOSE AT 6:30

7:00 Palomino/Appaloosa BANQUET / Entertainment (badges checked)

SUNDAY, April 21

6:00-8:00 Hotel Restaurant BREAKFAST

Derby YWR Breakfast (President, LWML Rep, Zone Presidents)

MUST CHECK-OUT OF ROOMS & PACK-UP AT THIS TIME THEN COME BACK TO THE BALLROOM!

8:30-9:00 Palomino/Appaloosa Songfest

9:00 Palomino/Appaloosa SESSION IV

Installation of Officers Ingathering Dedication

15 MINUTE BREAK / PREPARE FOR WORSHIP SERVICE

Pre-Service Singing
Sending Worship Service

Offering #3 - Reuben Memorial Fund

Adjournment Doxology